
2023 PDP League

Overall Statistics for Gray (as of Jul 02, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-4-1   Home: 0-2-1   Away: 0-2   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Derek Curiel  . 3 8 5 5-5 13 2 5 0 1 0 0 7  . 5 3 8 3 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 6-6 7 0 0 1.000

21 Jan Luis Camacho  . 3 7 5 5-4 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-2 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

 2 Tyson Lewis  . 2 8 6 5-5 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

22 Konnor Griffin  . 2 8 6 4-4 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 2 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 3-4 5 2 1  . 8 7 5

24 Nicholas Montgome  . 2 7 3 5-5 11 2 3 0 1 0 2 5  . 4 5 5 4 0 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000

 5 Carter Johnson  . 2 5 0 5-5 12 2 3 0 0 1 2 6  . 5 0 0 2 0 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

11 Sir Jamison Jones  . 2 5 0 5-5 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 1 1 4 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

15 Nolan Traeger  . 1 6 7 5-5 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 4 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 23 4 0 1.000

27 Dalton Wentz  . 1 2 5 5-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 2 0 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000

 6 Brodie Johnston  . 1 2 5 5-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 2 1 2 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

 3 Ty Southisene  . 0 0 0 5-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 4 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 1-1 6 7 1  . 9 2 9

10 Noah Sheffield  . 0 0 0 5-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 5 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 1-2 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

17 Kalen Applefield  . 0 0 0 5-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 15 1 1  . 9 4 1

12 JD Dix  . 0 0 0 5-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

18 Mason Russell  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Matthew Hoag  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

 8 Joshua Whritenour  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Max Arlich  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Smith Bailey  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Anson Seibert  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Schuyler Sandford  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

29 Brayden Krenzel  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 1 Matthew Champion  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Bradley Zayac  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

16 Mason Brassfield  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 1 9 8 5 116 10 23 0 2 1 6 30  . 2 5 9 21 6 41 0  . 3 5 0 0 0 12-15 102 32 7  . 9 5 0

Opponents  . 2 0 5 5 122 20 25 0 3 1 13 34  . 2 7 9 24 7 47 0  . 3 6 4 1 1 11-13 98 30 3  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (35), Opp (33). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1). TPs turned - Team (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

26 Smith Bailey  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

19 Schuyler Sandford  0 . 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

29 Brayden Krenzel  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0

34 Anson Seibert  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Matthew Champion  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Mason Russell  1 . 7 5 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Joshua Whritenour  2 . 3 3 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 1 1 3 5 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 0 0

27 Dalton Wentz  3 . 5 0 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

22 Konnor Griffin  3 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 1 0

 9 Max Arlich  4 . 6 7 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 2 2 3 4 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

23 Matthew Hoag  5 . 7 3 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 5 3 4 4 0 0 0  . 2 6 7 4 1 0 0 0

13 Bradley Zayac  5 . 7 3 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 4 3 3 4 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 1 0 0 1

16 Mason Brassfield  7 . 8 8 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 3 3 3 5 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 9 0-4 5 5 0 0/0 0 34.0 25 20 15 24 47 0 3 1  . 2 0 5 10 7 0 1 1

Opponents  1 . 9 3 4-0 5 5 0 2/2 1 32.2 23 10 9 21 41 0 2 1  . 1 9 8 8 6 0 0 0

PB - Team (2), J. Jones 1, N. Traeger 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - N. Traeger (3-5), M. Hoag (5-5), J. Jones (5-5), K. Applefiel

(3-3), J. Whritenou (2-2), B. Zayac (2-2), D. Wentz (1-1), A. Seibert (1-1), M. Arlich (0-1), S. Bailey (0-1).



2023 PDP League

Overall Statistics for Gray (as of Jul 02, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

15 Nolan Traeger 27 23 4 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 1 0

24 Nicholas Montgome 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Sir Jamison Jones 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0

 4 Derek Curiel 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Dalton Wentz 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 6 Brodie Johnston 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 JD Dix 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Carter Johnson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Tyson Lewis 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Brayden Krenzel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Bradley Zayac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

17 Kalen Applefield 17 15 1 1  . 9 4 1 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Ty Southisene 14 6 7 1  . 9 2 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Konnor Griffin 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Noah Sheffield 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Jan Luis Camacho 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Matthew Hoag 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

16 Mason Brassfield 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Joshua Whritenour 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

34 Anson Seibert 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Max Arlich 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Matthew Champion 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Smith Bailey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Mason Russell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Schuyler Sandford 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 141 102 32 7  . 9 5 0 1 11 2  . 8 4 6 2 0

Opponents 131 98 30 3  . 9 7 7 1 12 3  . 8 0 0 1 0


